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FEE SCHEDULE

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION FEES FEE
Enrolment fee (non refundable) $250
Change of Course fee/ New CoE fee/ Extension fee/ Change $200
or update of CoE or LoO fee
CoE Cancellation / Release fee/ Deferment fee $200
Course extension fee (if applicable) incurs 10% payment $200/month
plan fee if not paid upfront

$50
ID Card Replacement fee
Replacement Testamur (Certificate, Qualification, $200
Statement of Attainment)
Replacement of entire course manuals $3,500
Overseas student health cover - price upon application
Material fee - Included in quoted fee schedule. $3,500
No Extras supply.
Release from a course $1,000
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PAYMENT PLAN FEES FEE
Admin fee 10%

Late payment fee $50/month
for monthly, or weekly $15/week
Change of Payment Plan fee $200
ASSSSMENT AND EXAM FEES

Exams and tests throughout the course NIL

Final assessment or repeat assessment - written $200
Final assessment or repeat assessment - practicum $200
AIRPORT PICKUP FEES

Brisbane Airport to Surfers Paradise, Gold Coast - one way $200

Coolangatta Airport to Surfers Paradise, Gold Coast - one way $120

RELEASE FROM A COURSE

$1,000. This fee is charged once a CoE has been issued, regardless of
circumstances and timing of cancellation. The only exception to this fee
is for VISA refusal, which is covered under legislation. Note: Applicants
must advise Health Institute Australasia in writing of their intention to
withdraw from a course. All outstanding fees must be settled before
letter of release will be issued.

NOTE: If a learner does not communicate with HIA, in a timely manner

(before the due date) regarding late homework or late payments, they

risk being entered as withdrawn from the course, past their course end
date. As some of the courses are assessed holistically, neither can there
be any statement of attainment issued in lieu of the qualification.
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